RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE MAYOR SUZETTE TENEFRANCIA-
ALQUISADA TO REQUEST FROM HIS EXCELLENCY BENIGNO SIMEON AQUINO III FUND 
FOR SOCIAL SERVICES FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY FAMILIES IN THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN, 1st  CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
ILOILO IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE 
THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 9,473,000.00)  

WHEREAS, the “Daang Matuwid” of President Aquino’s administration had significantly 
influenced the lives of the people of the Municipality of Tigbauan in the 1st Congressional 
District of the Province of Iloilo through the projects and programs geared towards the general

[...]

Excellency Benigno Simeon Aquino III fund for social services as financial assistance to the  
needy families affected by el Nino phenomenon in the Municipality of Tigbauan in the First 
Congressional District of the Province of Iloilo in the amount of Nine Million Four Hundred 
Seventy Three Thousand Pesos  (Php 9,473,000.00); 

WHEREAS, this August Body deems it proper and appropriate to strongly support the 

aforesaid request of Honorable Mayor Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada of the Municipality of  
Tigbauan to His Excellency; 

NOW, THEREFORE, on  Motion of Hon. Ma.